
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO.4126

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2016


PARTICIPATION OF RUSSIAN RAILWAYS IN ‘MAKE IN INDIA’


ϯ 4126. SHRI DHARMENDRA YADAV:

  SHRI ADHALRAO PATIL SHIVAJIRAO:

  SHRI SHRIRANG APPA BARNE:

  SHRI VINAYAK BHAURAO RAUT:

  SHRI ANANDRAO ADSUL:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   whether Russian Railways have joined the ‘Make in India’ programme

and if so, the details thereof; and


(b)   the details of investment made or proposed to be made by the Russian

Railways?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


    (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)  No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.

******

